indicated, nor do they purport to represent the Combined Company's financial
position or results of operations as of or for any future period. The unaudited
pro forma consolidated financial statement data should be read in conjunction
with all financial statements and pro forma financial statements included
elsewhere herein.

   The affirmative vote of the holders of a majority of the Target Stock in
each of the Target REITs is also required to effectuate the applicable Merger.
If one or more Target REIT does not obtain the vote required for the
consummation of the Merger with such Target REIT, FSP Corp. will not proceed
with the Mergers of any other Target REIT.

   63

   Consolidated Pro Forma Balance Sheets
   December 31, 2002
   (Unaudited)

   Historical   Historical   Post Merger
(in thousands)   (FSP Corp.)   (The Target REITs)   Adjustments   Pro Forma
===========================================================================================================

Assets:

Real estate assets, net   $   173,276   $   284,349   $   12,347(d)   $   469,972
Cash and cash equivalents   22,316   24,359   (900)(e)   45,775
Restricted cash   483   502   --   985
Tenant rent receivables, net   327   243   --   570
Step rent receivable, net   3,057   3,199   (3,199)(j)   3,057
Prepaid expenses   743   338   --   1,081
Deposits on real estate assets   841   --   --   841
Deferred leasing commissions, net   659   82   --   741
Provision for favorable leases, net   --   1,509   --   1,509
Deferred lease origination costs, net   --   5,674   3,846(d)   9,520
Office computers and equipment, net   234   --   --   234
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Total assets   $   201,936   $   320,255   $   12,094   $   534,285
===========================================================================================================

Liabilities and Owners' Capital

Liabilities:
   Accounts payable and accrued expenses  $   3,001   $   3,249   $   --   $   6,250
   Accrued compensation   1,287   --   --   1,287
   Dividend payable   --   7,357   --   7,357
   Tenant security deposits   483   502   --   985
   Deferred leases   --   407   --   407

Edgar Filing: FRANKLIN STREET PROPERTIES CORP /MA/ - Form PRER14A

70

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   Total liabilities   4,771   11,515   --   16,286
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Owners' capital:
   Preferred Stock   --   --   --   --
   Common Stock   2   --   3(g)   5
   Additional paid in capital   192,743   333,330   (12,499)(g)   513,574
   Retained earnings (deficit)   4,420   (24,590)   24,590(k)   4,420
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   Total owners' capital   197,165   308,740   12,094   517,999
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Total liabilities and owners' capital   $   201,936   $   320,255   $   12,094   $   534,285
===========================================================================================================

   See accompanying notes to consolidated pro forma financial statements

   64

   Consolidated Pro Forma Statements of Operations
   (Unaudited)

   For the year ended
   December 31, 2002
   ----------------------------------------------------------------
(in thousands, except per share amounts)
   Historical   Historical   Post Merger
   (FSP Corp.)   (The Target REITs)   Adjustments   Pro Forma
===========================================================================================================

Revenue:
   Rental income   $   27,408   $   40,458   $   --   $   67,866
   Syndication fees   13,720   --   (7,535)(h)   6,185
   Transaction fees   13,091   --   (7,068)(h)   6,023
   Sponsored REIT income   1,387   --   (724)(i)   663
   Interest and other income   1,232   361   (557)(f,h)   1,036
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   Total revenue   56,838   40,819   (15,884)   81,773
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Expenses:
   Selling, general and administrative   5,094   --   --   5,094
   Commissions   6,824   --   (3,534)(f)   3,290
   Shares issued as compensation   604   --   --   604
   Rental operating expenses   6,466   7,173   (397)(h)   13,242
   Real estate taxes and insurance   3,130   5,322   --   8,452
   Depreciation and amortization   4,947   7,042   866(d)   12,855
   Sponsored REIT expenses   868   --   (453)(i)   415
   Interest   894   6,732   (6,892)(h)   734
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Edgar Filing: FRANKLIN STREET PROPERTIES CORP /MA/ - Form PRER14A

71

   Total expenses   28,827   26,269   (10,410)   44,686
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Income (loss) before taxes and
   dividends to common shareholder   28,011   14,550   (5,474)   37,087

Taxes on income   699   --   --   699
Dividends to common shareholder of
   Target REITs   --   271   (271)(i)   --
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Net income   $   27,312   $   14,279   $   (5,203)   $   36,388
===========================================================================================================

Weighted average shares outstanding,
   basic and diluted   24,606   3,636   18,644(g)   46,886
===========================================================================================================

Basic and diluted net income per share   $   1.11   --   --   $   0.78
===========================================================================================================

   See accompanying notes to consolidated pro forma financial statements

   65

   NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

   (Unaudited)

Organization and Operations

   FSP Corp. is a corporation formed under the laws of the State of Maryland.